## **DISCLOSURE OF REMOTE INTEREST**

(THIS FORM WILL BE USED TO EVALUATE COMPLIANCE WITH TACOMA CITY CHARTER SECTION 6.6 AND TMC SECTION 1.46.030)

## A. Background Information:

Name: Victoria Woodards

Position with the City: City Council Member

What job functions do you have as a City Councilmember that might relate to a City contract with the Tacoma Urban League?

Are you:

1. A non-salaried officer of a nonprofit corporation that has or expects to have any contractual dealings with the City? Yes No If so, what is the name of the corporation and the title of your position?

2. An employee or agent of a party that contracts or expects to contract with the City and your compensation consists entirely of fixed wages or salary:

3. A landlord or tenant of party that contracts or expects to contract with the City? Yes/No If so, what is the party's name and what is your relationship?

4. A holder of less than 1 percent of the shares of a corporation, limited liability company, or other entity that contracts or expects to contract with the City? Yes N If so, what is the name of the entity?

## RECEIVED

SEP 18 2014 CITY CLERK'S OFFICE B. Disclosure Certification (THIS DISCLOURE IS REQUIRED BY TMC 1.46.030 A and B).

1. I, Victoria Woodards, hereby acknowledge and disclose that I am the President and CEO of the Tacoma Urban League.

The Tacoma Urban League anticipates having a contract with the City of Tacoma as follows;

The Tacoma Urban League anticipates entering into an agreement with the City in the amount of \$12,500, to conduct a pilot program entitled **The Girls With Purpose Program**, designed to meet the priority of *Prepare Children & Youth for Success* with the goal of Gang Intervention & Prevention as a part of the Tacoma Gang Reduction Project.

In addition, the Tacoma Urban has three contracts with the City relating to the City's gang initiative and the Male Involvement Project as follows:

a. 1/11-2/29/12 \$132,000
b. 3/12-12/31/12 \$132,000
c. 8/12-6/13 \$10,000.

2. I hereby certify the following statements regarding the relationship between the City of Tacoma and the Tacoma Urban League:

(a) I have not participated in my capacity as a City Councilmember in the making of the contracts described above.

(b) I have not influenced the City's selection or conduct of its business with The Tacoma Urban League in relation to the contracts described above.

(c) I have not used my office or position to secure special privileges or exceptions for the benefit of the Tacoma Urban League.

(d) I have not used any City employee for the benefit or gain of the Tacoma Urban League.

Signature: Muladarda Date: 9/16/2014 Date:

Note: This disclosure will be filed with the Office of the City Clerk, made to the City Council, and recorded in its official minutes.